Case 2:15-cv-01455-WCB Document 182 Filed 09/02/16 Page 1 of 125 PagelD #: 5724 1
1 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS
2 MARSHALL DIVISION
3 || ALLERGAN, INC., *  CIVIL ACTION NO.
*
4 Plaintiff, * 2:15-cv-1455-WCB
* (LEAD CASE)
5 VS. *
*
6 TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, *
INC., ET AL., * Marshall, Texas
7 * August 26, 2016
Defendants. * 8:29 a.m.
8
9 _______________________________________________________________
10 REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF CLAIM CONSTRUCTION HEARING
BEFORE THE HONORABLE WILLIAM C. BRYSON
11 UNITED STATES FEDERAL CIRCUIT JUDGE
22 §f--------———-——-—-—-—"—""""""—"— = — —
13 APPEARANCES
14 FOR THE PLAINTIFF: JONATHAN ELLIOT SINGER
FISH & RICHARDSON - SAN DIEGO
15 12390 E1 Camino Real
San Diego, California 92130
16
SUSAN MORRISON COLETTI
17 FISH & RICHARDSON - WILMINGTON
222 Delaware Avenue, 17th Floor
18 Wilmington, Delaware 19899
19 COURT REPORTER: BRENDA HIGHTOWER SMITH, CSR, RPR, FCRR

20

21

22

23 (Proceedings recorded by
produced on CAT system.)

24

25 APPEARANCES CONTINUED ON

Official Court Reporter
Eastern District of Texas
Texarkana Division

500 N. State Line Avenue
Texarkana, Texas 75501
brenda_smith@txed.uscourts.gov

mechanical stenography, transcript

NEXT PAGE:

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 2:15-cv-01455-WCB Document 182 Filed 09/02/16 Page 2 of 125 PagelD #: 5725 2

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

A PPEAaRANCES

FOR THE PLAINTIFF: JOSEPH ANTHONY HERRIGES
FISH & RICHARDSON - MINNEAPOLIS
60 South Sixth Street
3200 RBC Plaza
Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402

CLAIRE ABERNATHY HENRY
WARD, SMITH & HILL

1507 Bill Owens Parkway
Longview, Texas 75604

FOR THE DEFENDANT

TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS: MILES J. SWEET
KELLOGG HUBER HANSEN TODD EVANS &
FIGEL

1615 M Street NW, Suite 400
Washington, DC 20036

LOUIS BRADY PADDOCK

NIX PATTERSON & ROACH - TEXARKANA
2900 Saint Michael Drive, Suite 500
Texarkana, Texas 75503

FOR THE DEFENDANT
MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS: DOUGLAS H. CARSTEN
CHRISTINA E. DASHE
WENDY L. DEVINE
WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH &
ROSATI - SAN DIEGO
12235 E1 Camino Real, Suite 200
San Diego, California 92130

ANN G. PHILLIPS
WILSON SOMSINI GOODRICH &
ROSATI - AUSTIN
900 South Capital of Texas Highway
Las Cimas IV, Fifth Floor
Austin, Texas 78746

APPEARANCES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE:

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 2:15-cv-01455-WCB Document 182 Filed 09/02/16 Page 3 of 125 PagelD #: 5726 3

3 FOR THE DEFENDANT

6 FOR THE DEFENDANT
AKORN, INC.:

10
11
12 FOR THE DEFENDANT
INNOPHARMA, INC.:
13
14
15
16
17
18 FOR THE DEFENDANT
FAMY CARE LIMITED:
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS:

A PPEAaRANCES

ALLEN FRANKLIN GARDNER
GILLAM & SMITH

303 South Washington Avenue
Marshall, Texas 75670

MICHAEL R. DZWONCZYK

AZADEH KOKABT

SUGHRUE MION

2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW,
Washington, DC 20037

Suite 800

EARL GLENN THAMES JR.

POTTER MINTON

110 North College Avenue, Suite 500
Tyler, Texas 75702

JOSEPH E. CWIK

AMIN TALATI & UPADHYE

55 West Monroe Street, Suite 3400
Chicago, Illinois 60603

JENNIFER PARKER AINSWORTH
WILSON ROBERTSON & CORNELIUS
909 ESE Loop 323, Suite 400
Tyler, Texas 75711

JOHN D. POLIVICK

RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI SIWIK

6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500
Chicago, Illinois 60610

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 2:15-cv-01455-WCB Document 182 Filed 09/02/16 Page 4 of 125 PagelD #: 5727 4

1 I NDE X

3 PAGE

5 D PP EAT AN CE S ¢ v vt o et e e e e e e e e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 1-3
6 ProCeedinNg S u e e i i i ittt e et e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e e 5

7 Court Reporter's Certificate....... .o, 125

10
11
12
13
14
15
NS
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24

25

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Case 2:15-cv-01455-WCB Document 182 Filed 09/02/16 Page 5 of 125 PagelD #: 5728 5

1 PROCEZEDTINGS

2 COURT SECURITY OFFICER: All rise.

3 THE COURT: Thank you. Please be seated.

4 We're here on the case of Allergan against Teva, et

5 al. And it's 2:15-cv-1455, a Markman hearing.

6 The way I like to do these, I learned from Judge

7 Payne, is to give you my tentative views on the various issues
8 that are contested. They are tentative.

9 I'm perfectly willing to listen and modify my views,

10 change them altogether, as the situation may suggest. But I

11 think it's useful rather than having each of you stand up and

12 go on for a while about your positions with no idea of what it
13 is that I'm focused on.

14 It's much more efficient, I think, for me to give you
15 an idea of where I am tentatively and then for you to shoot at
16 it —-—- excuse me —-- if you have any complaints about my

17 position. Which at least half of you, in all likelihood, will

18 have.

19 And let me say, also, that I know you have slides

20 here and so forth and lawyers love to work from slides. And I
21 hope you won't feel too much anxiety, but I prefer to work

22 directly from argument rather than from slides. I really don't
23 think having a slide show and having lawyers read from the

24 slides 1is helpful, at least it's not helpful to me. So I would

25 rather hear argument on the -- on the issues.

DOCKET

A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.



https://www.docketalarm.com/

Nsights

Real-Time Litigation Alerts

g Keep your litigation team up-to-date with real-time
alerts and advanced team management tools built for
the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal,
State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research

With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm’s cloud-native
O docket research platform finds what other services can't.
‘ Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC
and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past
with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited
within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips

° Learn what happened the last time a particular judge,

/ . o
Py ,0‘ opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

o ®
Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are
always at your fingertips.

-xplore Litigation

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more
informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of

knowing you're on top of things.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API
(application programming inter-
face) to developers that want to
integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your
attorneys and clients with live data
direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal
tasks like conflict checks, document
management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS
Litigation and bankruptcy checks
for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND

LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to
automate legal marketing.

WHAT WILL YOU BUILD? @ sales@docketalarm.com 1-866-77-FASTCASE




