1 IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 2 MARSHALL DIVISION 3 ALLERGAN, INC., * CIVIL ACTION NO. * 4 Plaintiff, * 2:15-cv-1455-WCB * (LEAD CASE) 5 VS. * 6 TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS USA, * * INC., ET AL., Marshall, Texas 7 * August 26, 2016 8:29 a.m. Defendants. 8 9 10 REPORTER'S TRANSCRIPT OF CLAIM CONSTRUCTION HEARING BEFORE THE HONORABLE WILLIAM C. BRYSON 11 UNITED STATES FEDERAL CIRCUIT JUDGE 12 13 <u>A P P E A R A N C E S</u> 14 FOR THE PLAINTIFF: JONATHAN ELLIOT SINGER FISH & RICHARDSON - SAN DIEGO 15 12390 El Camino Real San Diego, California 92130 16 SUSAN MORRISON COLETTI 17 FISH & RICHARDSON - WILMINGTON 222 Delaware Avenue, 17th Floor 18 Wilmington, Delaware 19899 19 COURT REPORTER: BRENDA HIGHTOWER SMITH, CSR, RPR, FCRR Official Court Reporter 20 Eastern District of Texas Texarkana Division 21 500 N. State Line Avenue Texarkana, Texas 75501 22 brenda_smith@txed.uscourts.gov 23 (Proceedings recorded by mechanical stenography, transcript produced on CAT system.) 24 25 APPEARANCES CONTINUED ON NEXT PAGE:

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.

DOCKE

ARM

1	<u>A</u> P	<u>P E A R A N C E S</u>
2		
3	FOR THE PLAINTIFF:	
4		FISH & RICHARDSON - MINNEAPOLIS 60 South Sixth Street 3200 RBC Plaza
5		Minneapolis, Minnesota 55402
6		CLAIRE ABERNATHY HENRY WARD, SMITH & HILL
7		1507 Bill Owens Parkway Longview, Texas 75604
8		
9		
10	FOR THE DEFENDANT TEVA PHARMACEUTICALS:	MILES J. SWEET
11		KELLOGG HUBER HANSEN TODD EVANS & FIGEL
12		1615 M Street NW, Suite 400 Washington, DC 20036
13		LOUIS BRADY PADDOCK
14 15		NIX PATTERSON & ROACH - TEXARKANA 2900 Saint Michael Drive, Suite 500 Texarkana, Texas 75503
16	FOR THE DEFENDANT MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS:	DOUCIAC IL CADCTEN
17	MILAN PHARMACEUIICALS:	CHRISTINA E. DASHE WENDY L. DEVINE
18		WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI - SAN DIEGO
19		12235 El Camino Real, Suite 200 San Diego, California 92130
20		ANN G. PHILLIPS
21		WILSON SOMSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI - AUSTIN
22 23		900 South Capital of Texas Highway Las Cimas IV, Fifth Floor Austin, Texas 78746
24		
25	APPEARANCES CONTINUED ON	NEXT PAGE:

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

1	<u>A</u> P	<u>P E A R A N C E S</u>
2		
3	FOR THE DEFENDANT MYLAN PHARMACEUTICALS:	ATTEN EDANKITN CADNED
4	MILAN PHARMACEUIICALS:	GILLAM & SMITH 303 South Washington Avenue
5		Marshall, Texas 75670
6	FOR THE DEFENDANT AKORN, INC.:	MICHAEL R. DZWONCZYK
7	ANONN, INC	AZADEH KOKABI SUGHRUE MION
8		2100 Pennsylvania Avenue NW, Suite 800 Washington, DC 20037
9		EARL GLENN THAMES JR.
10		POTTER MINTON 110 North College Avenue, Suite 500
11		Tyler, Texas 75702
12	FOR THE DEFENDANT INNOPHARMA, INC.:	JOSEPH E. CWIK
13 14		AMIN TALATI & UPADHYE 55 West Monroe Street, Suite 3400 Chicago, Illinois 60603
15		JENNIFER PARKER AINSWORTH
16		WILSON ROBERTSON & CORNELIUS 909 ESE Loop 323, Suite 400 Tyler, Texas 75711
17		lyler, lexas /5/11
18	FOR THE DEFENDANT FAMY CARE LIMITED:	JOHN D. POLIVICK
19	FAMI CARE LIMITED.	RAKOCZY MOLINO MAZZOCHI SIWIK 6 West Hubbard Street, Suite 500
20		Chicago, Illinois 60610
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

A L A R M Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at <u>docketalarm.com</u>.

DOCKET

1	<u>index</u>	
2		
3	PAGE	- -
4		
5	Appearances 1-3	, ,
6	Proceedings5)
7	Court Reporter's Certificate 125)
8		
9		
10		
11		
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		

1 PROCEEDINGS 2 COURT SECURITY OFFICER: All rise. 3 THE COURT: Thank you. Please be seated. 4 We're here on the case of Allergan against Teva, et 5 And it's 2:15-cv-1455, a Markman hearing. al. 6 The way I like to do these, I learned from Judge 7 Payne, is to give you my tentative views on the various issues 8 that are contested. They are tentative. 9 I'm perfectly willing to listen and modify my views, 10 change them altogether, as the situation may suggest. But I 11 think it's useful rather than having each of you stand up and 12 go on for a while about your positions with no idea of what it 13 is that I'm focused on. 14 It's much more efficient, I think, for me to give you 15 an idea of where I am tentatively and then for you to shoot at 16 it -- excuse me -- if you have any complaints about my 17 position. Which at least half of you, in all likelihood, will 18 have. 19 And let me say, also, that I know you have slides 20 here and so forth and lawyers love to work from slides. And I 21 hope you won't feel too much anxiety, but I prefer to work 22 directly from argument rather than from slides. I really don't 23 think having a slide show and having lawyers read from the 24 slides is helpful, at least it's not helpful to me. So I would 25 rather hear argument on the -- on the issues.

Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com

DOCKET A L A R M



Explore Litigation Insights

Docket Alarm provides insights to develop a more informed litigation strategy and the peace of mind of knowing you're on top of things.

Real-Time Litigation Alerts



Keep your litigation team up-to-date with **real-time alerts** and advanced team management tools built for the enterprise, all while greatly reducing PACER spend.

Our comprehensive service means we can handle Federal, State, and Administrative courts across the country.

Advanced Docket Research



With over 230 million records, Docket Alarm's cloud-native docket research platform finds what other services can't. Coverage includes Federal, State, plus PTAB, TTAB, ITC and NLRB decisions, all in one place.

Identify arguments that have been successful in the past with full text, pinpoint searching. Link to case law cited within any court document via Fastcase.

Analytics At Your Fingertips



Learn what happened the last time a particular judge, opposing counsel or company faced cases similar to yours.

Advanced out-of-the-box PTAB and TTAB analytics are always at your fingertips.

API

Docket Alarm offers a powerful API (application programming interface) to developers that want to integrate case filings into their apps.

LAW FIRMS

Build custom dashboards for your attorneys and clients with live data direct from the court.

Automate many repetitive legal tasks like conflict checks, document management, and marketing.

FINANCIAL INSTITUTIONS

Litigation and bankruptcy checks for companies and debtors.

E-DISCOVERY AND LEGAL VENDORS

Sync your system to PACER to automate legal marketing.